
CIVILIAN EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS

Former OMB Ceiling Direct Hire Employment

Function/Agency

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Permanent
Apmts

United States

Wash DC
SMSA

Outside
DC SMSA

U.S.
Terri-
tories

Foreign
Coun-
tries

Indirect
Hire 
Foreign
Nationals

Total Paid Direct Hire Employment

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Perma-
nent
Apmts

Temp/
Indef
Apmts

Part
Time
Total

Inter-
mitnt
Total

Citi-
zen

Non-
Citize
n

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

 244,740

 183,121

 154,946

 209,446

 175,850

 142,846

 20,038

 25,053

 5,874

 204,647

 150,845

 143,134

 1,262

 908

 672

 18,793

 6,315

 5,266

 16,314

 11,438

 6,563

 245,955

 183,940

 155,962

 242,893

 182,478

 153,913

 32,727

 6,628

 10,447

 2,453

 1,396

 1,941

 609

 66

 108

 238,430

 181,531

 153,888

 7,525

 2,409

 2,075

Defense Agencies

 282

 170

 4,046

 9,559

 15,892

 11,891

 5,396

 23,356

 249

 263

 638

 1,191

 1,295

 1,009

 0

 1

 0

 1

 41

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 279

 168

 3,891

 9,445

 7,024

 11,802

 5,281

 23,184

 247

 270

 636

 1,179

 1,278

 1,008

 282

 170

 4,046

 9,559

 16,517

 11,891

 5,396

 23,357

 249

 270

 638

 1,191

 1,295

 1,009

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1,439

 0

 15

 674

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 48

 210

 2,331

 99

 102

 550

 0

 8

 0

 37

 11

 0

BTA

DARPA

DCAA

DCMA

DECA

DFAS

DISA

DLA

DLSA

DSCA

DSS

DTRA

MDA

PFPA

 281

 170

 4,021

 9,478

 16,517

 11,852

 5,224

 23,147

 249

 270

 638

 1,191

 1,285

 1,009

 199

 90

 3,884

 9,367

 6,266

 11,681

 5,224

 22,688

 157

 230

 631

 1,120

 1,262

 1,008

 245

 169

 534

 547

 1,122

 116

 2,486

 2,035

 216

 250

 214

 883

 323

 857

 36

 1

 3,438

 8,716

 12,702

 11,631

 2,635

 20,528

 33

 12

 424

 271

 951

 152

 0

 0

 1

 5

 362

 6

 1

 34

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 625

 0

 0

 1

 0

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

DOD Field Activities

 509

 9,231

 64

 285

 22

 135

 923

 35

 1,124

 1,254

 191

 589

 63

 267

 25

 136

 557

 30

 1,021

 1,243

 231

 3,699

 1

 18

 0

 0

 388

 6

 300

 111

 0

 863

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 1

 0

 91

 9,378

 1

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 13

 10

 0

 1,439

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 513

 14,529

 65

 285

 25

 136

 950

 36

 1,340

 1,364

 510

 10,367

 65

 285

 25

 135

 936

 35

 1,310

 1,349

 510

 10,367

 65

 285

 25

 135

 936

 35

 1,310

 1,349

 3

 2,320

 0

 0

 0

 1

 14

 1

 29

 15

 0

 1,842

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 513

 14,435

 65

 285

 25

 136

 950

 36

 1,300

 1,364

 0

 94

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 40

 0

DMAC

DODEA

DPMO

DTIC

DTRMC

DTSA

HRFA

OEA

TMA

WHS

 513

 14,529

 65

 285

 25

 136

 948

 36

 1,335

 1,364

 3

 1

 155

 113

 9,452

 89

 115

 171

 2

 0

 2

 10

 17

 1

 80

 78

 7

 78

 758

 121

 38

 496

 90

 40

 5

 59

 16

 0

CIVIL FUNCTIONS
    ARMY
      CEMET
      CIVENG
    AIR FORCE

 22,036
 22,035

 71
 21,964

 1

 20,453
 20,452

 67
 20,385

 1

 715
 715
 70
 645
 0

 21,262
 21,261

 1
 21,260

 1

 50
 50
 0

 50
 0

 9
 9
 0
 9
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 22,548
 22,547

 71
 22,476

 1

 21,246
 21,245

 70
 21,175

 1

 518
 518

 3
 515

 0

 881
 881

 0
 881

 0

 421
 421
 1

 420
 0

 22,545
 22,545

 71
 22,474

 0

 2
 2
 0
 2
 0

MILITARY FUNCTIONS  681,266  608,961  68,272  565,587  4,116  43,291  37,882  684,882  663,860  53,540  18,344  2,678  672,096  12,787

OTHER DEFENSE ORG

  JS

  OIG

  OSD

  CMA

  NDU

 98,459

 211

 1,515

 1,635

 59

 471

 80,819

 199

 1,484

 1,474

 30

 243

 17,307

 210

 934

 1,626

 59

 359

 66,961

 1

 560

 4

 0

 112

 1,274

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 12,917

 0

 21

 5

 0

 0

 3,567

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 99,025

 211

 1,522

 1,635

 59

 485

 84,576

 211

 1,513

 1,619

 59

 465

 3,738

 12

 29

 145

 29

 222

 12,554

 0

 9

 12

 0

 19

 1,895

 0

 0

 4

 0

 1

 98,247

 211

 1,522

 1,635

 59

 474

 778

 0

 0

 0

 0

 11

TOTAL MIL & CIVIL  703,302  629,414  68,987  586,849  4,166  43,300  37,882  707,430  685,106  54,058  19,225  3,099  694,641  12,789

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

OTHER DOD

 266,775

 183,121

 154,947

 98,459

 229,898

 175,850

 142,847

 80,819

 20,753

 25,053

 5,874

 17,307

 225,908

 150,845

 143,135

 66,961

 1,312

 908

 672

 1,274

 18,802

 6,315

 5,266

 12,917

 16,314

 11,438

 6,563

 3,567

 268,502

 183,940

 155,963

 99,025

 264,138

 182,478

 153,914

 84,576

 33,245

 6,628

 10,447

 3,738

 3,334

 1,396

 1,941

 12,554

 1,030

 66

 108

 1,895

 260,975

 181,531

 153,888

 98,247

 7,527

 2,409

 2,075

 778
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